LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

WATER EFFICIENCY LABELLING AND STANDARDS BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr. Thwaites)

- 1. Clause 27, lines 4 and 5, omit "specified in an instrument made" and insert "determined in writing".
- 2. Clause 27, line 10, omit "instrument" and insert "determination".
- 3. Clause 27, line 13, omit "instrument" and insert "determination".
- 4. Clause 27, line 14, omit "An instrument" and insert "A determination".
- 5. Clause 29, line 15, omit "instrument" and insert "determination".
- 6. Clause 30, page 18, line 13, omit "instrument" and insert "writing".
- 7. Clause 65, lines 7 to 14, omit sub-clause (1) and insert—
 - "(1) Amounts equal to money received by the State—
 - (a) in respect of fines, infringement penalties or undertakings given under section 42; or
 - (b) under Division 2 of this Part—

must be paid to the Commonwealth for crediting to the WELS Account.".